Internationale
DAAD-Akademie

English for Native Speaker Competence (50)
12t-13% June 2024

Venue: Wissenschaftszentrum Bonn, Ahrstr. 45, 53175 Bonn

Programme
Wednesday, 12" June 2024
9:00 a.m. Welcome and Introduction
9:15a.m. Session 1: "Getting Started"

Creating a welcoming atmosphere and making small talk
10:45a.m. Coffee Break

11:00 a.m. Session 2: "Grammar and Practice (1)"

Focusing on tenses and aspect; stative verbs
12:30 p.m. Lunch Break

1:30 p.m. Session 3: "Pronunciation (1)"

Focusing on top pronunciation mistakes made by German speakers; strategies
for authentic pronunciation

3:00 p.m. Coffee Break

3:15p.m. Session 4: "Culture and Language"

Anglo-German cultural differences and their impact on communication

4:45 p.m. Feedback

Reflecting on issues that have emerged

5.00 p.m. End of Day 1

12



Internationale
DAAD-Akademie

Thursday, 13" June 2024

9:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

12:15 p.m.

1:15p.m.

2:30 p.m.

2:45 p.m.

4:20 p.m.

4.30 p.m.

Session 5: "Grammar and Practice (2)"

Focusing on gerund/infinitive; conditionals; speaking about academic life in
Germany

Coffee Break

Session 6: "Pronunciation (2)"

Focusing on stress patterns and hard words
Lunch Break

Session 7: "ldiomatic English"

Idioms; interference; false friends; collocation mistakes
Coffee Break

Session 8: "Practice and Revision"

Practising discussions (terms of agreeing and disagreeing), applying and
revising everything that has been learned so far, including a small test/quiz

Round-Up and Review

Concluding remarks and evaluation

End of Seminar

Organisation und Leitung:

Liliane Pires-Pedro
Referat S23 - Internationale DAAD-Akademie
+49 228 882 - 8960, & pires@daad.de

Alema Ljumanovic-Hiick
Leitung Referat S23 - Internationale DAAD-Akademie
+49 228 882 - 707, £ info@daad-akademie.de



