

English for Native Speaker Competence (50)

12th-13th June 2024

Venue: Wissenschaftszentrum Bonn, Ahrstr. 45, 53175 Bonn

Programme

Wednesday, 12th June 2024

9:00 a.m.	Welcome and Introduction
9:15 a.m.	Session 1: "Getting Started"
	Creating a welcoming atmosphere and making small talk
10:45 a.m.	Coffee Break
11:00 a.m.	Session 2: "Grammar and Practice (1)"
	Focusing on tenses and aspect; stative verbs
12:30 p.m.	Lunch Break
1:30 p.m.	Session 3: "Pronunciation (1)"
	Focusing on top pronunciation mistakes made by German speakers; strategies for authentic pronunciation
3:00 p.m.	Coffee Break
3:15 p.m.	Session 4: "Culture and Language"
	Anglo-German cultural differences and their impact on communication
4:45 p.m.	Feedback
	Reflecting on issues that have emerged
5.00 p.m.	End of Day 1



Thursday, 13th June 2024

9:00 a.m.	Session 5: "Grammar and Practice (2)"
	Focusing on gerund/infinitive; conditionals; speaking about academic life in Germany
10:30 a.m.	Coffee Break
10:45 a.m.	Session 6: "Pronunciation (2)"
	Focusing on stress patterns and hard words
12:15 p.m.	Lunch Break
1:15 p.m.	Session 7: "Idiomatic English"
	Idioms; interference; false friends; collocation mistakes
2:30 p.m.	Coffee Break
2:45 p.m.	Session 8: "Practice and Revision"
	Practising discussions (terms of agreeing and disagreeing), applying and revising everything that has been learned so far, including a small test/quiz
4:20 p.m.	Round-Up and Review
	Concluding remarks and evaluation
4.30 p.m.	End of Seminar

Organisation und Leitung:

Liliane Pires-Pedro

Alema Ljumanovic-Hück